S-3000 – Oil Discharge Monitoring Equipment
84
87
.0
5_
EN
  /
  0

For traceability to this type approval, each unit is to be marked with:
- Manufacturers name or trade mark
- Type designation
- Serial No.
Mark of Conformity
The manufacturer is allowed to affix the Mark of Conformity according to Article 11 in the Council
Directive 96/98/EC on Marine Equipment and shall issue a Declaration of Conformity, only when the
module D or E or F of Annex B in the same directive is fully complied with.
Module D: The quality system for production and testing shall be approved by the Notified Body.
Module E: The quality system for inspection and testing shall be approved by the Notified Body.
Module F: Compliance of the products to type as described in this EC Type-Examination Certificate
must be verified by the Notified Body who also shall issue a Certificate of Conformity.
This certificate is replacing previous EC Type-Examination Certificate No. MED-B-0000086
 Job Id: 344.1-001318-18
Certificate No: MEDB0000086
Revision No:  1
Form code: MED 201.NOR Revision: 2020-01 www.dnvgl.com Page 5 of 14
APPENDIX
TEST DATA AND RESULTS OF TESTS CONDUCTED ON AN OIL CONTENT METER IN
ACCORDANCE WITH PART 1 OF THE ANNEX TO THE GUIDELINES AND SPECIFICATIONS
CONTAINED IN IMO RESOLUTION MEPC.108(49), as amended by Resolution MEPC.240(65).
Oil content meter submitted by  KSB Seil Co., Ltd., Busan, Republic of Korea
Test Location    KSB Seil Co., Ltd., Busan, Republic of Korea
Method of sample analysis  ISO 9377-2
Test rig according to drawing  Report No.14-699-Tao11
Samples Analysed by   SGS Korea, Ulsan, Korea
Environmental testing of the electronic section of the oil content meter has been carried out in
accordance with part 2 of the annex to the Guidelines and Specifications contained in IMO resolution
MEPC.108(49), as amended by Resolution MEPC.240(65). The equipment functioned satisfactorily on
completion of each test specified in the environmental test protocol.
 Readings (ppm)
  Indicated Measured Grab sample REMARKS
CALIBRATION AND  0 0 0 0
ZERO TEST 15 15 15 14
 50 51 48 55
 100 100 96 105
 200 200 193 192
 400 405 384 412
 600 602 576 595 TEST WATER
TEMPERATURE 28⁰C
 800 802 768 787
 1000 984 1080 1012 RE-ZERO YES/NO
     RECALIBRATE YES/NO
RESPONSE TESTS
NO.1 CRUDE OIL     REMARKS
 15 14 15 13
 100 100 96 98 RE-ZERO YES/NO
90% M.F.S.V. = 900 901 864 894 TIME n.a
RECORDED ZERO     RECALIBRATE YES/NO
     TIME n.a
     CLEAN YES/NO
     TIME n.a
Job Id: 344.1-001318-18
Certificate No: MEDB0000086
Revision No:  1
Form code: MED 201.NOR Revision: 2020-01 www.dnvgl.com Page 6 of 14
NO.2 CRUDE OIL REMARKS
15 14 15 11
100 100 96 93 RE-ZERO YES/NO
90% M.F.S.V. = 900 907 864 910 TIME n.a
RECORDED ZERO RECALIBRATE YES/NO
TIME n.a
CLEAN YES/NO
TIME n.a
NO.3 CRUDE OIL REMARKS
15 13 15 19
100 100 96  106 RE-ZERO YES/NO
90% M.F.S.V. = 900 901 864 930 TIME n.a
RECORDED ZERO RECALIBRATE YES/NO
TIME n.a
CLEAN YES/NO
TIME n.a
NO.4 CRUDE OIL REMARKS